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IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF CORONADO
UTILITIES, INC., AN ARIZONA
CORPORATION, FOR AUTHORITY TO
ISSUE SHORT AND LONG-TERM
DEBT INSTRUMENTS IN
CONNECTION WITH FINANCING
THE ACQUISITION OF THE
WASTEWATER UTILITY PLANT OF
BHP COPPER, INC. AND
CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS
THERETO.

`?\4 i
g r  ; *..,. 1 '

a4"**'*.  :Pi  . i
s 4 ' g  I9*

g
w '4 I

. u ' 1. i

'<*~1» f l

x;
L= \

°irf1"l a

I at

anr 1v¢"°\
. r -n  :

1. ¥ .a 119, BA »

Rx 445
s I

s
\ }  4 l \  I  s

J
é  1  I< .r 5
x U wan:

A  4

3 '\ Arizona Com0ration_ CommissIon

.  D G C K E T E D '

III Ill I I
000008271 7

4*»l:>

I

2

3

4

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P .C.
A P rofe s s iona l Corpora tion
J a y L. S ha piro (No. 014650)
P a trick J . Bla ck (No. 017141)
3003 N. Ce ntra l Ave ., S uite  2600
P hoe nix, Arizona  85012
Te le phone  (602) 916-5000
Attorne ys  for Corona do Utilitie s , Inc.

MAR 18 2808 I
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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
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IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF CORONADO
UTILITIES, INC. FOR A CERTIFICATE
OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
TO PROVIDE WASTEWATER SERVICE
IN PINAL COUNTY, ARIZONA.

DOCKET NO: SW-04305A-05-0086
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1 2 DOCKET no. SW-04305A-05-0087

13 (Consolidated)

1 4 NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH
DECISION NO. 68608
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Coronado Utilities, Inc. ("Coronado Utilities" or "Company") hereby submits this

Notice o f Co mpliance  pur suant to Decision No. 68608 (March 23, 2006).

2 1 Decision No.  68608 requires Coronado  Ut ilit ies to ,  fo r  three years,  annually file
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certification from Arizona Department of Occupational Safety and Health ("ADOSH")

that the Company has utilized ADOSH consultation services, and that the Company's

operators, agents, and employees have taken appropriate training.
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FENNEMORE CRAIG
PROFESS1ONAL COLORATION

PHOENIX
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Atta che d he re to a s Exhibit 1  is  a  con firma tion  le tte r from Ba ba k Era  mi o f

ADOSH regarding the  onsite  consulta tion performed on February 22, 2008.

DATED this 18th day of March, 2008.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P .C.

By
Jay L. She pro
Patrick J. B`1ack
Attorneys  for Coronado Utilitie s , Inc.
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ORIGINAL and 15 copies  of the  foregoing
filed this 18th day of March, 2008 with:

Arizona  Corpora tion Commiss ion
Docke t Control
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona  85007

COPY of the  foregoing hand-de livered
this 18th day of March, 2008 to:

Shannon Kanlan
Compliance  Section
Arizona  Corpora tion Commiss ion
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

2043369.1/12923.001

FENNEMORE CRAIG
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

PHOENIX
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THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF ARIZONA
DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH

p. o. BOX 19070
PHOENIX, AZ e5005~s070

BRIAN c. DELFS. CHAIRMAN
JOE GOSIGER, VICE CHAIRMAN
LOUIS w. LUJANO, SR., MEMBER
IVIARCIA WEEKS, MEMBER
JOHN A. McCARTHY, JR., MEMBER

DARIN PERKINS, ADOSH DIRECTOR
(602) 542-5795
FAX (602) 542-1614

LARRY ETCHECHURY, DIRECTOR
TERESA HILTON, SECRETARY

March 11 2008I

Mr. Jason Williamson
President
Coronado Utility, inc
6825 E. Tennessee Ave., Suite 547
Denver, CO 80224

Dear Mr. Williamson:

In 02/22/2008 Luis Lopez conducted a Full Service
Safety and located at 88606 E. Magma Plant Rd., San
Manuel, findings of the survey.
to inform you that no serious health hazards were identified at this location.

Executive Summary (fEe)

response to your request, on I
Health survey of your facility,

As. The enclosed report details the

One non-serious hazard was found, and is addressed in the
of this report. A few potential hazards and their corresponding recommendations or
prevention are addressed in the ES.

We are pleased

re aiding
1ghe

management
also

illness
Incidence of

contain recommendations regarding
records and steps you
work-related

The enclosed report also includes other recommendations
practices to ensure ongoing, systematic hazard prevention. report may

' f analy.sis of your company's injury and
. . may consider utilizing to reduce your company's '
injuries and it nesses.

Also enclosed is a survey/ form. ADOSH is. constantly striving to improve our
consultation services an we would appreciate receiving fee back from you
the services you received. Please return the form as soon as possible.

regarding

We look Lonnard to hearing from you about steps you may. have taken, or plan to
take, in response to this report and the recommendations it presents. This
information will help us to assist you provlqing a safe and healthful workplace for
your employees. I can in ormatlon about the effectiveness of
our consultation effort, allowing us to emphasize its value to the fullest.

in
also. provide us with i

I
I

and safety.
healthful workplace, and

he a lthWe encourage you to inform your employees of the actions you take regarding?
his knolledthe will help them to do their part in maintaining a so e and

i will inform them of your concern for their protection.

Thank you for seeking our assistance. If you need any additional information or
assistance, please contact our office.
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Sincerely,

Babak Era mi,
CET Supervisor
Phoenix ADOSH Office
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